Issue Date: 2022-02-18 Page 1 of 14 Report Reference # E317867-A6054-UL
Revision Date: 2022-03-03
Copyright © 2019 2 1
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard: UL 62368-1, 2nd Ed, 2014-12-01 (Audio/video, information and
communication technology equipment Part 1: Safety requirements)
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 62368-1-14, 2nd Ed, Issued: 2014-12-01
(Audio/video, information and communication technology equipment

corresponding to the countries for which it is certified, as indicated in each Test Report.
Product Description
The ASB160 is base-plate cooled AC-DC power supply sub-assembly to be used in information technology
equipment and is intended for installation into end-products.
The power supply is encapsulated filling with potting compound.
The dimension of the power supply is 116.8mm (L) x 61.0mm (YV) x 19. 7 mm (H). Optional heatsink with the
dimension of 117.0mm (L) x 61.0mm (W) x 25.4mm (H) is available to mount on the base-plate.
The maximum operating ambient temperature is 40°C (Full Load) and 75°C (10% Load) as specified by the
manufacturer.
Model Differences
All models are identical with exception to the mains transformer T1, and minor secondary components that allow
for different output voltage ratings.
"-HK" is when optional heatsink is fitted.
"-XXXXXX" where X can be any alphanumeric or blank for marketing purposes only.
Output Ratings:
ASB160PS12-HK, ASB160PS12-XXXXXX: 12VDC, 13.3A
ASB160PS15-HK, ASB160PS15-XXXXXX: 15VDC, 10.66A
ASB160PS24-HK, ASB160PS24-XXXXXX: 24VDC, 6.66A
ASB160PS36-HK, ASB160PS36-XXXXXX: 36VDC, 4.44A
ASB160PS48-HK, ASB160PS48-XXXXXX: 48VDC, 3.33A
ASB160PS54-HK, ASB160PS54-XXXXXX: 54VDC, 2.96A
Test Item Particulars
Issue Date: 2022-02-18 Page 4 of 14 Report Reference # E317867-A6054-UL
Revision Date: 2022-03-03
3 4